
BOWMEN OF GLEN ARCHERY SOCIETY 
Newton Lane, Great Glen, Leicester. LE8 9EZ. 

 

Record Status Open FITA & Metric 
 

July 13
th

 2008 
 

Judges Chrissie Mortlock 

 Lynn Cooley 
 

Lady Paramount Cleta Smith 
 

Weather  Warm, Calm & Dry 

 

AWARDS 
 

Gents Recurve 

   Hits Gold’s X’s Score 

 

1 Steve Copson Bowmen Of Birstall 144 20 3 1107 

2 Graham Jones Bowmen Of Rutland 143 22 9 1074 

3 James Young Hall Lane Archers 143 17 3 1067 

 

 

Gents Compound 

       

1 Tim Oliver The Foxes 144 43 17 1311 

2 John Gorman Jolly Archers 144 39 16 1212 

 

 

Gents Longbow 

       

1 John Morris Bowmen Of Glen 80 2 0 390 

2 Barry Johnson Bowmen Of Glen 72 3 1 360 

3 Kevin Clarkson Bowmen Of Glen 66 1 1 300 

 

 

Ladies Recurve 

       

1 Kim Copson Bowmen Of Birstall 144 25 7 1168 

2 Susan Custance Bowmen Of Rutland 138 12 8 947 

 

 

Ladies Longbow 

       

1 Rosie Clarkson Bowmen Of Glen 75 5 0 367 

 

 

Junior Gents Recurve 

 

1 David Phillips Melton Mowbray 144 69 11 1236 

2 Zak Crawford Welland Valley 143 16 5 1149 

3 James Kirk The Foxes 144 8 3 1003 

 



 

 Junior Gents Compound 

   Hits Gold’s X’s Score 

 

1 James Passingham Bowmen Of Birstall 144 86 25 1294 

 

 

Junior Ladies Recurve 

       

1 Lauren McPherson Bowmen Of Birstall 144 70 50 1166 

2 Rebecca Lantsbery Welland Valley 143 56 6 1144 

 

 

Gents Handicap Adjusted 

       

(29-36) Steve Cooley Bowmen Of Rutland 142 11 5 927 

(51-100) Ryan 

Spicknell 

Bowmen Of Glen 125 14 5 862 

 

 

Denham Trophy 

Awarded to the highest scoring married couple 

 

Kim Copson Bowmen Of Birstall 1168 

Steve Copson Bowmen Of Birstall 1107 

  2275 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
Tournament Organiser 

     

Mark Weldon 

39 Orson Drive 

Wigston 

Leicestershire 

LE18 2EL 

 

Tel. 0116 2884405 



Gents Recurve 

   90m 70m 50m 30m Hits Gold’s X’s Score  

1 Steve Copson Bowmen Of Birstall 239 274 287 307 144 20 3 1107  

2 Graham Jones Bowmen Of Rutland 210 260 271 333 143 22 9 1074  

3 James Young Hall Lane Archers 204 286 256 321 143 17 3 1067  

4 Steve Cooley Bowmen Of Rutland 179 233 207 308 142 11 5 927  

5 Jeff Clarke The Foxes 148 207 206 291 137 5 1 852  

 Paul Mee Bowmen Of Glen 147 Retired 42 Arrows Shot 147  
            

Gents Compound 
            

1 Tim Oliver The Foxes 317 319 325 350 144 43 17 1311  

2 John Gorman Jolly Archers 282 294 293 343 144 39 16 1212  

            

Gents Longbow 
            

1 John Morris Bowmen Of Glen 25 51 100 214 80 2 0 390  

2 Barry Johnson Bowmen Of Glen 26 56 91 187 72 3 1 360  

3 Kevin Clarkson Bowmen Of Glen 20 66 77 137 66 1 1 300  
            

Ladies Recurve 

   70m 60m 50m 30m Hits Gold’s X’s Score  

1 Kim Copson Bowmen Of Birstall 275 300 273 320 144 25 7 1168  

2 Susan Custance Bowmen Of Rutland 228 231 204 284 138 12 8 947  

            

Ladies Longbow 

            

1 Rosie Clarkson Bowmen Of Glen 112 83 51 121 75 5 0 367  

            

Gents Shooting Ladies FITA Compound 

            

1 Colin Barnes Melton Mowbray 256 291 256 293 142 17 3 1096  

            

Junior Gents Metric III Recurve 
   50m 40m 30m 20m Hits Gold’s X’s Score  

1 Zak Crawford Welland Valley Archers 264 281 288 316 143 16 5 1149  

2 James Kirk The Foxes 230 241 248 284 144 8 3 1003  

            

Junior Gents Metric IV Recurve 

   40m 30m 20m 10m Hits Gold’s X’s Score  

1 David Phillips Melton Mowbray 276 312 300 348 144 69 11 1236  

2 Ryan Spicknell Bowmen Of Glen 144 198 215 305 125 14 5 862  

            

Junior Gents Metric IV Compound 
            

1 James Passingham Bowmen Of Birstall 298 321 324 351 144 86 25 1294  

            

Junior Ladies Metric II Recurve 
   60m 50m 40m 30m Hits Gold’s X’s Score  

1 Lauren McPherson Bowmen Of Birstall 249 296 286 335 144 70 15 1166  

2 Rebecca Lantsbery Welland Valley Archers 258 287 283 316 143 56 6 1144  

            

Gents Short Metric Longbow 

   50m 30m   Hits Gold’s X’s Score  

 Frank Damsell Bowmen Of Glen 20 Retired 12 Arrows Shot 20  

            

Ladies Short Metric Longbow 
            

1 Jan Damsell Bowmen Of Glen 53 125   22 0 0 178  

 


